

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2290

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1372 and 1373 of the Senate Journal and pages 1547 and 1548 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2290 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 16, replace "five" with "three"

Page 1, line 20, replace "five" with "three"

Page 1, line 20, remove "but does"

Page 1, line 21, remove "not exceed one hundred million dollars"

Page 2, line 13, after "required" insert "under this section"

Page 2, after line 23, insert:

10. The aggregate amount of requests to expend funds that may be approved each biennium under this section may not exceed fifty million dollars. Any request received under this section which, if approved, would result in more than fifty million dollars of funds being approved for expenditure under this section during the biennium may be approved only by the legislative assembly during a regular legislative session or during a special legislative session called by the governor.
11. Any request received under this section to expend funds received through a federal act that makes available more than fifty million dollars to the state may be approved only by the legislative assembly during a regular legislative session or a special legislative session called by the governor.
12. Subsections 10 and 11 do not apply to federal highway administration emergency relief funding received by the state or to disaster or emergency recovery funding received by the state pursuant to section 37-17.1-23."

Page 2, line 30, replace "five" with "three"

Page 2, line 30, after "receive" insert "and expend"

Page 3, line 5, replace "five" with "three"

Page 3, line 6, remove "but does not exceed one hundred million dollars"

Page 3, line 7, after "receive" insert "and expend"

Page 3, line 15, overstrike "The emergency commission may authorize the" and insert immediately thereafter "A"

Page 3, line 15, after "officer" insert "receiving authorization"

Page 3, line 15, overstrike "received"

Page 3, line 16, after "section" insert "may expend the money"

Page 3, after line 22, insert:

"4. The aggregate amount of requests to expend funds which may be approved each biennium under this section may not exceed five million dollars. Any request received under this section which, if approved, would result in more than five million dollars being approved for expenditures under this section during the biennium may be approved only by the legislative assembly during a regular legislative session or during a special legislative session called by the governor."

Renumber accordingly